HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue- PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

AGENDA

December 14, 2022
Call to order:
Notification of Meeting - Sunshine Law Flag Salute Moment of Silence for Board Clerk/Deputy Chief Heather L. Varrasse Roll Call
Minutes: None
Public Comment (agenda):
Swearing in of Charles S. Morehouse (2025) and John W. Blasi (2023)
Treasurer's Report: Resolution 22-40
Fire Department Admin:
Ladies' Auxiliary:
EMU Chief Report:
Fire Chief Report:
Fire Official Report: On file
Committee Reports: LOSAP return of funds letter discussion continued Attorney Report:
Other Business: Resolution 22-41 - Re-organization of the Board of Fire Commissioner

Resolution 22-41 - Re-organization of the Board of Fire Commissioners

Resolution 22-42 - Introduction of the 2023 Budget

Resolution 22-43 - Approving transfers between line items in 2022 budget

Resolution 22-44 - Appointing Board Clerk

Resolution 22-45 - Appointing a PACO officer

Resolution 22-46 - Setting the meeting dates for 2023

Resolution 22-47 - Extending the term of the fire protection shared services agreement

with Hopewell Township Fire District #1

Public Comment (non agenda):

Adjournment: